A726) MiniRider

A726) J\—YUX b -1

Bumper

683-04767-0637

FRONT BUMPER ASSEMBLY

710-1652

SCREW 1/4-20X.625

Deck
5 Page design © 2004-2017 by AR! Network Servics, Inc.
11918-04822B | SPINDLE ASSEMBLY 1 17|732-05045 |TORSION SPRING PTO 1
2| 631-05024 | DECK BELT COVER ASSEMBLY| 1 18|732-05046 | TORSION SPRING BRAKE |
3/647-05028 |IDLER GUIDE ROD ASSEMBLY | 1 19| 732-0583  |SPRING 1
4/983-05034  |PTO BRAKE BRACKET ASSEMBLY | 1 20| 736-0362 FLAT WASHER .322 ID x 1.25 x .060 1
4(928-0173 POP RIVET 2 FRRL 21(736-3040 HUB CAP WASHER .406 x 1.92x.060 | 1
4|761-04017  |SPINDLE BRAKE PAD EsZ2NY] 23|938-0347 SHOULDER SPACER 1
5/983-05039D 30" MOWER DECK 1 24|738-04184A |SHOULDER SCREW 3
5/783-07004 | DECK FRONT BRACKET BEZ2Y] 25|738-04278 |SHOULDER SCREW 1/4-20X.50 1
6/710-0347 HEX SCREW 3/8-16 x 1.75 GR5| 2 26|738-05021 |DOUBLE SHOULDER SPACER | 1
7|1 710-0514 SCREW 3/8-16 x 1 GRS 1 27| 738-05022 |DOUBLE SHOULDER SPACER 1
8/710-0528 SCREW 5/16-18 x 1.25 GR5| 1 28| 946-04802A |PTO CABLE 1
91710-0599 SCREW 1/4-20 X.500 1 29|747-06126A |DECK BELT KEEPER |
10/710-1026 SCREW 1/4-20 x 1.750 1 30|750-04456 |SPACER:.260x .372x 1.420 | 1
11/710-06322 |SCREW 5/16-18 X .875 4 31| 954-05001 |V-BELT A x 43.5 |
12/710-1652 SCREW 1/4-20X.625 1 32|756-04224  |FLAT IDLER PULLEY 2.75 OD ]
13/712-04063 |FLANGE LOCK NUT 5/16-18| 1 33|783-08047A |SPINDLE SUPPORT BRACKET | 1
14/712-04065 NUT 3 34|783-08128 |IDLER BRACKET FLOATING LOWER | 1]
15/712-0417A  |HEX NUT 1 35|783-08226A |FLOATING IDLER BRACKET ]
16/731-07487 | DECK WASH NOZZLE 1




A726) JI\—YURX |~ -2

DecklLift

Page desian © 2004-2017 by AR Network Services. Inc.

FOR REFERENCE ONLY

1|683-04757-0637 |BRACKET ASSEMBLY rowoer BLack) | | 11 714-04040 |BOWTIE COTIER PIN 1/4-5/16 | 2
2|683-05060-0637 |LIFT SHAFT ASSEMBLY (powner sLack) | 1 12 714-04043 PIN:COTTER 1
2(783-04536B |PEDAL SUPPORT BRACKET 2|FT"RAL 13 714-05005 |BOW TIE COTTER PIN 2
3|710-04484 |SCREW 5/16-18 x .750 4 14|720-0311 HANDLE GRIP 1
4|710-0514 SCREW 3/8-16 x 1 GRS 1 15|732-04692 |EXTENSION SPRING .85x 5.91| 1
5(710-0642 SCREW 1/4-20 x .750 2 16/936-0300 FLAT WASHER.40 ID 3
6|710-0778 SCREW 1/4-20 x 1.50" 1 17| 936-0463  |FLAT WASHER 1
71710-1652 SCREW 1/4-20X.625 2 19(938-0347 SHOULDER SPACER 1
8(711-05690C |FERRULE 1 20|747-05511  |LIFT ROD 1
9(712-04065 |NUT 1 21 |747-05576-0637 | DECK LIFT ROD 1
10| 712-04243 |NUT 1 22|750-0566A |SPACER 1
23|783-07129 |FRONT DECK BRACKET 1
DischargeChute
Page design © 2004-2017 Services, nc.

1/710-3105 BOLT 5/16-18X .875 GR1 2 4|731-10267 |DEFLECTOR CHUTE 1
2|720-04122 |WING KNOB 5/16-18 2 5(942-04385 30" BLADE (3N1) 1

3(726-0201 PUSH NUT 2




A726) J\—YUZX kK -3

Drive
\\\ f
2 \\
TO NOTCH IN FRAME —

1(918-05056B |TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY 1 17(914-0209 COTIER PIN 1

2(647-05114 | SHIFT HANDLE ASSEMBLY 1 18|714-04040 |BOW TIE COTIER PIN 1/4-5/16| 1

3 |683-047¢8A-0637 |DRIVE IDLER ASSEMBLY 1 19718-04407  |PULLEY HUB 1

4| 683-05057 |BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1 20(720-04039  |SHIFT KNOB 1

4]956-04015B | VARIABLE SPEED PULLEY ASSEMBLY 4750D | | | /L 21|732-0459C |EXTENSION SPRING .94 x 6.74| 1

4(941-0600 BALL BEARING 2 TR 22|732-05573  |EXTENSION SPRING .99 x 6.18| 1

4/710-0627  |SCREW 5/16-24x.750 GR5 | 1 /&=L 25|738-0372B  [SHOULDER SPACER 1.00x.38x .38| 1

4|736—-0343 WASHER-5/16 x 1.25X 1.27 EZEN) 26|738-05016A |SHOULDER SCREW .368 x .75 x 1/4-20 | 1

4|718-04261 |BEARING CUP IREZRzY 27|738-05019 |SHOULDER SCREW .560X.165| 1

4|710-0778 SCREW 1/4-20 x 1.50" 3 FR2L 28|747-05593  |SHIFT ROD 1

5|710-04484 |SCREW 5/16-18 x .750 2 29|948-0334 TRANSAXLE SPACER 2

6|710-0599 SCREW 1/4-20 X.500 2 30|750-04456 |SPACER:.260 x .372x 1.420 | 1

71710-06016 |SCREW 3/8-16 x 1.375 1 31|750-05563 |SPACER 1

8(710-0623 SCREW 3/8-16 x3/4 1 32|954-05040 | V-BELT 5L x 35.25 1

9(710-06234 |BOLT 3/8-16 x 1.69 GRS 1 33|954-04331  |V-BELT 5L x 35.25 1
10|710-1026 SCREW 1/4-20 x 1.750 1 34|756-04224  |FLAT IDLER PULLEY 2.750OD| 1
1117101266 SCREW 5/16-18X3.5 GRS 4 35|756-04325 |V-IDLER PULLEY Ax 3.06 OD| 2
12|710-1652 SCREW 1/4-20X.625 1 36| 756-04464 |V-TYPE PULLEY 6.56" DIA 1
13|711-06141 | ADJUSTUSTMENT FERRULE 1/4-20x1.00 | | 37|783-07248A |IDLER BRACKET REAR 1
14|712-04063 |FLANGE LOCK NUT 5/16-18 | 4 38|783-08131-0637 |TRANSAXLE BRACKET 2
15(712-04217 FLANGE LOCK NUT 1
16|712-0700 FLANGE NUT W/HUB 1




A726) JIN—YUZX | -4

Electrical
Hamess P
11710-0227 HEX SCREW WASHER HD #8-18x0.500 | 2 10/738-04237A SHOULDER SCREW 3
2710-04484 |SCREW 5/16-18 x .750 1 11/747-061318  BATTERY TRAY ROD 1
3|/710-1652 SCREW 1/4-20X.625 1 12/747-06148 | BATTERY HOLD DOWN ROD 1
4725-04363  |INTERLOCK SWITCH (NO/NC) 3
5(925-05013  [SEAT SWITCH 1
6| 925-06119B [IGNITION MODULE SWITCH RMC (MAN PTO BLK) 1
71925-06274A |HARNESS 1
8/725-1643 SPRING SWITCH 1
91926-0320 INSULATOR PLATE 1
Fender
i
11631-05038  |COLUMN COVER ASSEMBLY (MTD RED}| ] 8/731-08620A |REAR COVER 1
11712-04092 |U NUT NEZREY ?1731-09382 |COLUMN STEERING CAP 1
2| 683-05377 |HITCH PLATE ASSEMBLY 1 10/931-09465 |FENDER 1
3171004484 |SCREW 5/16-18 x .750 4 111731-12695 | CVT DRIVE COVER 1
4 710-0604A |SCREW 5/16-18 x .625 2 12/735-05006  BUMPER .62 DIA x .50 2
5|710-0924 SCREW 1/4-20X.75 1 13/738-04184A SHOULDER SCREW 2
6(710-1241 SCREW 1/4-15x1.00 2 14|749-04932 REAR SUPPORT TUBE 1
71728-0199 PLASTIC RIVET 6




A726J J\—

WUZ N -5

Frame

Mini Rider 382 (13A726JD333) (2018) - Frame

683-05167-0637

STEER PEDESTAL ASSEMBLY (FOWDER BLACK)

683-05189

FRAME ASSEMBLY

710-06194

SCREW 5/16-18 x .750 GR8

710-1652

SCREW 1/4-20X.625

?212-0429

HEX NUT INS

783-07168-0637

PIVOT SEAT BRACKET

783-08197-0637

SEAT PAN

W N[O AW N~

783-08260-0637

DECK LIFT BRACKET

— == n N n|= =

Mini Rider 382 (13A726JD333) (2018) - Fuel Tank

Page design © 2004-2017 by ARI Network Services, Inc.

9251-04385B

FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY 1.3 GAL

N

722-3020

FOAM-1.255Q x .62T

w

951-12179C

FUEL CAP W/TETHER




A726) JI\=YUX | -6

Key

.
|

625-05002 |BLACK KEY ASSEMBLY 1

Manual PTO

GREASE "Z" END
OF CABLE

683-04754-0637 |PTO HANDLE ASSEMBLY

710-04683C |SCREW 3/8-16 x 1

720-04049A |HANDLE GRIP

W IN | =

750-0526 SPACER




A726) JN—YUZX | -7

Pedals
%12
20
14
7
19
1
\
N2 16
¥ . 17
= P 2
5 'ﬁ" 2 ,
100 SR 24
99—} 521 . 22 8
{ Wk 3 s
11 f“ * \ ‘ 1
2\
18 - ’ 4 o
AR P 23
e. - .
Page design © 2004-2017
11683-050178 BRAKE PEDAL ASSEMBLY 1 13/735-04279A FOOT PAD 2.5" 1
2|1910-0224 HEX SCREW AB-TAP #10-16x0.500| | 14(936-0264 FLAT WASHER 1
3(710-0376 SCREW 5/16-18 x 1.0 GRS 1 16(738-04184A |SHOULDER SCREW 1
4|710-04484 |SCREW 5/16-18 x .750 2 17\741-0356A | FLANGE BEARING ]
5[711-06103  |FERRULE 3/8-24 x .375 1 18/741-0513 SFLANGE BEARING 626 x 938 x 875 | |
6|712-04063 |FLANGE LOCK NUT 5/16-18 | 1 19/747-05506  |VARIABLE SPEED ROD ]
71714-04040 |BOW TIE COTIER PIN 1/4-5/16| 3 20/747-06033A |BRAKE ROD 1
8(726-0214 PUSH CAP 1 21/747-06449 |SPEED SELECT ROD 1
9(731-08656B |6 SPEED CONTROL COVER 1 22|748-0234 SHOULDER SPACER 1
10(731-08743B 6 SPEED LEVER 1 23/783-05940 | BRAKE SHAFT STRAP 2
11|732-04937  |SHIFT SPRING 1 24(783-08116C |SPEED LATCH BRACKET 1
12|732-05464  EXTENSION SPRING .59 OD x 4.0 1

RunningBoard

4
4
11710-05073 |SCREW 1/4-20 x .50 2
2(731-08753B RUNNING BOARD PLUG 2
3(931-11111 RUNNING BOARD 1
4(738-04184A SHOULDER SCREW 2




A726) I\—YUZX ~ -8

Seat

éfj;

-
-

)

)‘. .
:;‘%vxz'nmwsrmn

FOR REFERENCE ONLY

710-0607 SCREW 5/16-18 x .500 6/935-0199A |RUBBER BUMPER

938-0140 SHOULDER SCREW .437

720-04009A |SEAT ADJUSTMENT KNOB

4
8|757-04083A |MEDIUM BACK SEAT (BLACK)
9

720-05005 [SEAT SPRING CAP 783-07213A-0637 |MANUAL SEAT ADJUSTMENT BRACKET!

Al OIN|—

1
712-04063 |[FLANGE LOCK NUT 5/16-18| 2
1
1
1

732-0490 5SEAT SPRING

Spindle

619-04183B |DECK SPINDLE HOUSING

o~

750-04936 |SPACER- .792 x 1.060 x 1.860

1 1 1
2|712-05134 |FLANGE NUT 5/8-18 1 71750-06390 |SPACER .792x 1.060x 1.712| 1
3[936-0351 THRUST WASHER 1 8|756-05111  |SPINDLE PULLEY 6.3 DIA 1
4|738-1186A  |BLADE SPINDLE SHAFTSTAR 6.11 LG | ] 10|783-08435 |SHIELD-BRG DECK 1
5(941-0919B  |BALL BEARING 2 9218-04822B |SPINDLE ASSEMBLY 1




A726) J\—YUZ~ -9

Steering —

683-04726-063 |FRONT AXLE ASSEMBLY (RH) POWDER BLACK) | | 14/731-08690 |LOWER STEERING COLLAR 1

683-04727-0637 |[FRONT AXLE ASSEMBLY (LH) [FOWDER BLACK)
683-04761 UPPER TUBE ASSEMBLY
683-04762 |LOWER TUBE ASSEMBLY

151731-08691 |UPPER STEERING COLLAR 1
16]736-0242 BELL WASHER .337 X.867 x.057 | 1
18|738-04537A |STEERING SHAFT 1

19|738-05000 |SHOULDER SCREW .375 x .148
20| 741-04542A |[FLANGE BEARING

710-0703 SCREW 1/4-20 x .75 GRS

712-04063  |[FLANGE LOCK NUT 5/16-18
712-04064  |FLANGE LOCK NUT

21|741-0660A  FLANGE BEARING .760 ID
22\747-05514  |STEERING ROD (LH)

1
2
3
4
5(710-0643 SCREW 5/16-18 x 1.00 GRS
6
7
8

?|714-04040 |BOW TIE COTIER PIN 1/4-5/16 23|747-05585 |STEERING ROD (RH)

10|9214-0507 COTTER PIN-3/32 DIA X .75
11 717-1554 STEERING PINION GEAR

24|747-06027 |FRONTTIE ROD
25 783-06988A | RACK STEERING PLATE

JR [ ) R I

12 726-034 CAP 26 783-07239A |LOWER STEERING BRACKET

=N =NN NN W =N ==

13 726-04127  |SNAP BUTTON
SteeringWheel

(W

631-04028  |STEERING WHEEL 1 2|731-04039  |STEERING WHEEL CAP 1




A726) J\—=Y DX K -10

Transmission

(7) oo 018 i

weten O-0

(4,9080) sl

Ll

(9.00%0)

(2.37%2) .

(-5290)
@ (em) -]

{14790 =
1]

-0

0

- vinuan o WL " W
v[_i} L u‘u ;..'.73‘:5-"
1
WCT 0w |

(12)

=4

(8,
1)

[ 1 0000)




A726) J\A—=Y U~ -10

Transmission

918-05056B | TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY EZ21Y] 4/916-0108 SNAP RING EZ23Y)
1/911-05050 |DETENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY 1 4/916-0231 E-RING EZ23Y]
2|911-05051 |FWD/REV SHAFT ASSEMBLY | 1 4|732-0614 WIRE RING EZAY]
2|917-04479B |BEVEL GEAR 42T 2| F=RRL 4/936-0336 FLAT WASHER 1|T®RBL
2|741-04442  |FLANGEBEARING 5/8x3/4x15/16| 1 |&RRAL 4/936-0349 FLAT WASHER NESZRZNY]
2|736-04296  |FLAT WASHER .632X1.00X.16| 1|&=2L 4]936-0495 THRUST WASHER EZ=zY,
2|711-04769 |CROSS PIN .500 x 2.75 EZ2Y] 6|710-04731 |SCREW 5/16-18 x .375 1
2|917-1446B  |MITER GEAR 10T 2|FRRIAL 7|710-1206 SCREW 1/4-20 x 2.375 2
2|921-0338 SEAL .750 x 1.00 x .125 2|FR2L 8(710-1325 SCREW 1/4-20 X1.625 5
2|936-0351 THRUST WASHER WIEZNA) 91917-0678 BRAKE PUCK 1
2|936-0445 FLAT WASHER ESZ2Y] 10({9219-04329B |LOWER TRANSAXLE HOUSING 1
2|936-0492 THRUST WASHER IRE-ZR2Y] 11|732-05060 |BELT KEEPER 1
2|936-0493 THRUST WASHER EZRAY) 12|932-05125 |DETENT SHAFT SPRING 1
2|718-04381P |CLUTCH COLLAR EZRzY) 14|741-0862 DETENT BALL 1
2|741-05060  |SLEEVE BEARING .75X1.00X1.00| 4|F&=A2UL 15|761-0202 BRAKE DISC 1
2|721-0213 OIL SEAL IREZN2N 961-0001 BRAKE ASSEMBLY (RH) 1| (RH D)
2|936-0336 FLAT WASHER EZR2Y] 717-0700 ACTUATING ARM (RH) 1/(RH M%)
2|936-0337 FLAT WASHER E-ZRzAY] 932-0742 TORSION SPRING .75 X .400 COILS | 1|(RH (DJ+)
2|936-0349 FLAT WASHER e 961-0006 BRAKE ASSEMBLY (LH) 1[(RH %)
2|736-0494 THRUST WASHER BEZENY] 717-0772B  |ACTUATING ARM (LH) 1|(RH %)
2|936-0495 THRUST WASHER EZR2Y] 932-0743 TORSION SPRING .75 X 3 COILS| 1|(RH (Dd#)
2|741-05096  |FLANGE BEARING .625X.75X.75 | 1|&RAL 961-0198A |BRAKE YOKE 1/(RH&LH &£EBBEU)
3|N/A NOT SERVICEABLE 917-0678 BRAKE PUCK 1/(RH&LH &£EBU)
41919-04187A |UPPER HOUSING ASSEMBLY | 1 917-0682 PUCK PLATE 1|[(RH&LH &ERU)
4/711-1109 INPUT SHAFT REZe) 941-0343 ACTUATING PIN 2/(RH&LH &£EEU)
4/941-0335 NEEDLE BEARING 2|FRISL 718-0150 ANTI ROTATION BRACKET 1/(RH&LH £ERU)
4/936-0335 THRUST WASHER BESZENY] 736-0371 FLAT WASHER 1[(RH&LH &EAEU)
47171464 PINION INPUT 14T E-ZR) 912-0273 NUT 1/(RH&LH EERU)

Wheels
1/634-04726 |WHEEL ASSEMBLY (13x5x6) | 2 4|931-0484A |HUB CAP-BLACK 2
1|734-0298-0901 | TUBELESS TIRE-13 x 5.0-6 EZRA4Y) 5/634-0139 WHEEL ASSEMBLY 2
1/741-0516B  |FLANGE BEARING 1 [F=REL 5|634-04174  |RIM ASSEMBLY (8.0X5.38) W/VALVE| | |FR/&L
1/741-0990B  |FLANGE BEARING W/ZERK FITING | | |TRR/&AL 5(934-0255 TUBELESS VALVE REZRAY]
2|710-05339A |SCREW 5/16-24 x .750 GR5| 2 5|734-04641 |TIRE-16.0x 6.50x 8.00 SQ SH DELI | 1|FREL
3|714-0162 COTTER PIN-5/32 DIA 2 6|736-04228A |FLAT WASHER .781 ID X 1.59 OD| 2




